

INVOICE

BILL TO: SPOT FREIGHT INC 141 S MERIDIAN ST STE 200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46225

INVOICE DATE: 04/28/2025 INVOICE #: B88282 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 05/28/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
04/27/2025		1125 East Dennon Avenue, Sapulpa, OK 74066 - 8550 Market Street, Houston, TX 77029			
		Freight Income	1	\$950.00	\$950.00

TOTAL	
\$950.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



251 NORTH ILLINOIS STREET SUITE 1200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 PH #: 866-971-SPOT (7768) FAX #: 317-635-6357

Standard

Carrier Rate Confirmation

CARRIER TO CHECK IN WITH AND OBTAIN LOAD REQUIREMENTS FROM SPOT FREIGHT 866-971-7768 OPTION # 1



Email: logistics@spotinc.com

SHIPMENT DETAILS

Carrier: BRZ C93884

Shipment #	# of Pick ups	# of Deliveries	Origin	Des	stination	Team Required
S2964985	1	1	Sapulpa, OK 74066	Housto	on, TX 77029	No
Miles	W	eight*	Pickup Date & Tir	ne	Delivery	Date & Time
492.60	44	894.16	4/27/2025 11:30:00		4/28/20	25 10:00:00

*This is an approximate weight. Spot Freight will not be held liable if the actual weight does not match the weight on the rate confirmation.

Special Instructions D2889711: PHOTO OF TRAILER REQUIRED PRIOR TO ARRIVAL TO PICKUP, TRACKING IS REQUIRED FOR THIS LOAD AND IS SUBJECT TO DEDUCTIONS IF DRIVER IS NOT TRACKING

References Pickup# - 8269559

PLEASE SEE PICK UP NUMBER LISTED TO THE RIGHT OF THIS. THIS NUMBER STARTS WITH 8. PLEASE ONLY USE THIS NUMBER TO CHECK IN AT THE SHIPPER

RATE DETAILS

Description	Туре	Units	Method	Rate	Total
Line Haul	Flat	1.00	Flat	\$723.40	\$723.40
Fuel Surcharge	PerMile	492.60	PerMile	\$0.46	\$226.60
					\$950.00

FREIGHT DETAILS

Equipment Requirements	Dry (Van)	Shipment Requirements	Trailer Picture, Record Seal #
	Food Grade		
	No Sheet & Post Construction		
	Wide Van		
	Plate Construction		
	Swing Doors		

Stop #1		rdagh Glass Inc. 125 East Denton Av	(00)10			Т	уре		Reference #
		apulpa, OK 74066	renue			(QN		1
Pickup:		27/2025 11:30:00					-		
Load Style:	Li	ve							
Distance:	0								
Order :	D	2889711							
Directions:									
Carrier Instructions: Driver Instructions:									
Total Weight*		Packaging (Count)	Stackable?	Description	Cargo Classifica		Commodi Code	ity	Product Code
44894.16		Case (24)	No	9041500- 149711					
Stop #2		EACHERS AID2 550 Market Street				Т	уре		Reference #
Dropoff:	Н	ouston, TX 77029 /28/2025 10:00:00				(QN		2
Load Style:	Li	ve							
Distance:	49	92.6							
Order :	D	2889711							
Directions:									
Carrier Instructions: Driver Instructions:									
Total Weight*		Packaging (Count)	Stackable?	Description	Cargo Classifica		Commodi Code	ity	Product Code
4400440				9041500-					

*This is an approximate weight. Spot Freight will not be held liable if the actual weight does not match the weight on the rate confirmation.

No

IMPORTANT NOTES- THIS FREIGHT IS NOT TO BE CONSOLIDATED WITH ANY OTHER FREIGHT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SPOT FREIGHT, INC ("SPOT"). THE PROVIDED RATE IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF EQUIPMENT ONLY. FINES MAY APPLY.

149711

Tracking: All shipments must be on automated tracking prior to loading and throughout transit. NO EXCEPTIONS. Any load that is not on automated tracking is not eligible for accessorial compensation of any kind (detention, layover, out of route miles, stop charge, TONU, etc.) Carrier will also be charged a non-compliance fee, a minimum of \$150, for not accepting tracking.

Sealed Loads: If driver breaks seal without permission, does not properly apply the seal or fails to notify Spot that a seal was not provided, Carrier agrees to pay claimant for full value of the freight. Carrier is responsible for freight charges to return rejected product to reconsigned location specified by Spot. Carrier will also be responsible for any consequential damages, production downtime or other claims related to broken seals, failure to seal load, late delivery, or other service failures.

Just In Time Freight: Late loads risk production issues including, and not limited to, late delivery fines, production downtime claims and rejected loads. Carrier is responsible for returning load in the instance of a rejected load. Spot reserves the right to repower trailer in the event of a breakdown, accident, HOS issues or if the driver is behind on scheduled delivery time.

Standard Pay Process: Email <u>spotbilling@spotinc.com</u> with shipment number in subject line with required paperwork or upload to <u>MySpot</u> <u>Carrier</u> for standard payment. <u>Click here</u> for details and further information.

Quick Pay Process: If you are interested in Quick Pay, please click here for details.

Case (24)

44894.16

Lumper Reimbursement Process: Receipts must be sent to <u>spotbilling@spotinc.com</u> or uploaded to <u>MySpot Carrier</u> within two business days of delivery unless stated otherwise in the special instructions on your Rate Confirmation. For further details please <u>click here</u>.

Accessorial Policy: All requests for accessorials must be submitted via <u>MySpot Carrier</u>, with a clear, legible copy of the BOL/POD within 24 hours of delivery (unless otherwise specified in the Special Instructions) for more information, <u>click here</u> and then click on Standard Accessorial Policy.

BY ACCEPTING THIS SHIPMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SIGNED BELOW, CARRIER AGREES THAT THE <u>STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u> AND THE PROVISIONS ABOVE APPLY ON THIS AND ANY SUBSEQUENT SHIPMENTS TENDERED TO IT BY SPOT FREIGHT (UNLESS A MORE RECENT VERSION OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IS SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED TO CARRIER BY SPOT FREIGHT).

Carrier Name:

Date:

By its Authorized Agent:



Please visit <u>myspotcarrier.com</u> to update information on this shipment.



BILL OF LADING 8003117667

Company Address	Manuf Plants	Shipment:	826955
Ardagh Glass Inc.	UO6 - SAPULPA, OK	Order: 4500858344	
10194 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 410 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46256		Order date: 04/22/2025	
USA		Customer order:	(
Shipper (UO6) Ardagh Glass Inc. Sapulpa SAPULPA	Consignee (UWHA) BUSKE DISTRIBUTION C/O Ardagh Glass Inc.		
SAFULFA 1000 N MISSION STREET SAPULPA OK 74066 USA	8550A MARKET ST HOUSTON TX 77029 USA	Scheduled Loading: 04/27/2 Scheduled Delivery: 04/28/2	
hipmont. : 8269559 Trail arrier : 1110768 SPOT FREIGHT IN	er No : W94939 Seal C SCAC : SFIK	: 1457034	- · •.
erms : Prepaid			
	weight : 40,520.25 LB Total quan	tity: 24 PAL / 97,200 Bottles	
packages unknown), marked, co-signed, and d individually determined or filed with any federa Certificate of Conformance: The glass contain	escribed below, in apparent good order, except a lestined as shown below. This bill of lading is no I or state regulatory agency, except as specifical ers within this shipment comply with all specifica re traceable and regulated. Statistical records of	subject to any tariffs or classific ly agreed to in writing by the ship ations mutually agreed upon by Arc	cations whether per and carrier, dagh Group and your
B C C	COLUM ANNOUNCEMENT MARK MARK	QUANTITY SLO	DC BATCH
O041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM rder 4500858344 Customer C 0201925715280072371-20250426075201 0201925715280072463-20250426072455 0201925715280073361-20250426202424 0201925715280073392-20250426204030 0201925715280073422-20250426211310 0201925715280073453-20250426213405 0201925715280073453-20250426213405 0201925715280073484-20250426220052 0201925715280073484-20250426220052	I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z 4,05	DUANTITY SLC 0 Bottle/PAL 0201925715280072449-20 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280073487-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073552-20	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426215411 0250427040459
9041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM Order 4500858344 Customer C 00201925715280072371-20250426055201 00201925715280073361-20250426072455 00201925715280073392-20250426202424 00201925715280073422-20250426211310 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073484-20250426220052	I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z 4,05 Order 00201925715280072401-20250426062236 00201925715280072470-20250426073821 00201925715280073378-2025042620740 00201925715280073408-20250426205412 00201925715280073439-20250426214454 00201925715280073460-20250426214454 002019257152800735621	0 Bottle/PAL 24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280072487-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073446-20 00201925715280073514-20	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426215411 0250427040459
9041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM Order 4500858344 Customer C 00201925715280072371-20250426055201 00201925715280073361-20250426072455 00201925715280073392-20250426202424 00201925715280073422-20250426211310 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073458-202504262120052	A,05 I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z Order 00201925715280072401-20250426062236 00201925715280073378-20250426073821 00201925715280073378-2025042620740 00201925715280073408-20250426205412 00201925715280073460-20250426211923 00201925715280073507-20250426214454 00201925715280073545-20250427035621 00201925715280073545-20250427050123 Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignee without recou	0 Bottle/PAL 24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280073485-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073446-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073552-20 Accepted in good order to Accepted in good order to above by consignee, unl herein hall Exceptions:	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426212724 0250426215411 0250427040459 0250427050207
9041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM Order 4500858344 Customer O 00201925715280072361-20250426055201 00201925715280073361-20250426072455 00201925715280073392-2025042620424 00201925715280073392-2025042620430 00201925715280073422-202504262211310 00201925715280073453-20250426211310 00201925715280073453-20250426211310 00201925715280073521-20250426220052 00201925715280073521-20250427041757 This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z 4,05 Order 00201925715280072401-20250426062236 00201925715280073378-20250426073821 00201925715280073378-20250426202740 00201925715280073408-20250426211923 00201925715280073460-20250426211923 00201925715280073507-20250426214454 00201925715280073545-20250427035621 00201925715280073545-20250427050123 Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consignor s sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and a other lawful charges. CARRIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING THEIR TRAILER PRIOR TO DEPARTING	0 Bottle/PAL 24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280073485-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073446-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073552-20 Accepted in good order to Accepted in good order to Accepted in good order herein hall Exceptions:	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426212724 0250426215411 0250427040459 0250427050207
9041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM Order 4500858344 Customer O 00201925715280072371-20250426055201 00201925715280073361-20250426202424 00201925715280073392-2025042620430 00201925715280073422-20250426211310 00201925715280073453-202504262213405 00201925715280073521-20250426220052 00201925715280073521-20250427041757 This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	A,05 I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z A,05 Order O0201925715280072401-20250426062236 O0201925715280073378-20250426203821 O0201925715280073378-20250426205412 O0201925715280073408-20250426211923 O0201925715280073460-20250426214454 O0201925715280073545-20250427035621 O0201925715280073545-20250427050123 Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner without recourse on the consigner, the consignor s sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and a other lawful charges. CARRIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING THEIR TRAILER PRIOR TO DEPARTING PICK-UP LOCATION. Kris Wilson Signature of Consignor	0 Bottle/PAL 24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280073485-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073446-20 00201925715280073447-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073552-20 Accepted in good order above by consignee, unl herein hall Exceptions: II Consignee, per Consignee, per	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426212724 0250426215411 0250427040459 0250427050207
9041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM Order 4500858344 Customer O 00201925715280072361-20250426055201 00201925715280073361-20250426202424 00201925715280073392-2025042620430 00201925715280073422-20250426211310 00201925715280073453-20250426213405 00201925715280073453-20250426220052 00201925715280073521-20250427041757 This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	A,05 I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z A,05 Order O0201925715280072401-20250426062236 O0201925715280073378-202504262073821 O0201925715280073378-20250426205412 O0201925715280073460-20250426211923 O0201925715280073507-20250427035621 O0201925715280073545-20250427050123 Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is be delivered to the consigner without recourse on the consigner, the consignor s sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and a other lawful charges. CARRIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING THEIR TRAILER PRIOR TO DEPARTING PICK-UP LOCATION. Kris Wilson Signature of Consignor	0 Bottle/PAL 24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280073485-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073446-20 00201925715280073447-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073552-20 Accepted in good order above by consignee, uni herein hall Exceptions: II Consignee, per Print: Consignee	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426215411 0250427040459 0250427050207
9041500-149711 BULK 12 OZ AB 5485012 AM Order 4500858344 Customer O 00201925715280072371-20250426055201 00201925715280073361-20250426202424 00201925715280073392-2025042620430 00201925715280073422-20250426211310 00201925715280073453-202504262213405 00201925715280073521-20250426220052 00201925715280073521-20250427041757 This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	A,05 I MICH SLOPE AM 9B589 XZ9Z A,05 Order O0201925715280072401-20250426062236 O0201925715280073378-20250426203821 O0201925715280073378-20250426205412 O0201925715280073408-20250426211923 O0201925715280073460-20250426214454 O0201925715280073545-20250427035621 O0201925715280073545-20250427050123 Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner without recourse on the consigner, the consignor s sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and a other lawful charges. CARRIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING THEIR TRAILER PRIOR TO DEPARTING PICK-UP LOCATION. Kris Wilson Signature of Consignor	0 Bottle/PAL 24 PAL - 97,200 Bottles 01 00201925715280072449-20 00201925715280073485-20 00201925715280073415-20 00201925715280073446-20 00201925715280073447-20 00201925715280073514-20 00201925715280073552-20 Accepted in good order above by consignee, unl herein hall Exceptions: II Consignee, per Consignee, per	06504 0250426065933 0250426074754 0250426203053 0250426210309 0250426215411 0250427040459 0250427050207

p